			   SPECIFICATIONS
			   DOCUMENT #W105-03
YSI P700 IQ Orthophosphate Analyzer
Orthophosphate Measurement for the
IQ SensorNet System
The P700 for orthophosphate measurement can be used as a
stand alone analyzer or networked with other sensors in an IQ
SensorNet network.  Use the P700 throughout the wastewater

©2017 YSI, a xylem brand
     Printed in the USA.  W105-03 August, 2017
P700 IQ Orthophosphate Ordering Information*
Measurement Method	 Vanadomolybdate (yellow)
Measurement Range PO4-P 	 Range A: 0.05 to 15.00 mg/L; Range B: 1 to 50 mg/L
Resolution PO4-P	 Range A: 0.01 mg/L; Range B: 1 mg/L
Accuracy PO4-P	 Range A: ±2% or ±0.05 mg/L, whichever is greater; Range B: ±2% or ±1 mg/L, whichever is greater
Measurement Range PO4 	 Range A: 0.15 to 46.00 mg/L; Range B: 3 to 153 mg/L
Resolution PO4	 Range A: 0.01 mg/L; Range B: 1 mg/L
Accuracy PO4	 Range A: ±2% or ±0.15 mg/L, whichever is greater; Range B: ±2% or ±3 mg/L, whichever is greater
Response Time T-90	 < 5 minutes
Detection Limit	 Range A: 0.05 mg/L PO4-P; Range B: 1 mg/L PO4-P
Calibration	 Automatic (adjustable) or manual
Dimensions	 ~26.69 x 30.71 x 15.55 in (~678 x 780 x 395 mm)
Weight 	 ~66 lbs (~30 kg); without reagents
Measuring Interval	 Range A: 5 minutes (adjustable) or greater; Range B: 10 minutes or greater
Cleaning Solution	 1,000 mL for 4 months with cleaning every 24 hours
Climate Control	 Heating, Cooling (fan)
pH range 	 5  to 9 pH units
Operating Temperature 	 -20 to 40ºC (-4 to 104°F) for outdoor unit; 15 to 40ºC (59 to 104°F)  for indoor unit
Storage Temperature	 -20 to 50ºC (-4 to 122°F)
Sample Temperature	 4 to 45ºC (39 to 113°F)
Reagent Consumption	 2500 mL for 8 months with measuring range A and 10 minute measuring interval
		  2500 mL for 4 months with measuring range B and 10 minute measuring interval
Equipment Safety, Standards	 EN 61010-1; UL 3111-1; CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 61010.1
Electrical	 115 VAC
Certifications	 CE, IP54, UL
Outputs	 Relays, analog outputs, various communication protocols, interfaces directly with IQ SensorNet controllers
Item #8P-000Y		  P700 IQ-I115 Orthophosphate analyzer P700 IQ, indoor, 115 V **
Item #8P-001Y		  P700 IQ-O115 Orthophosphate analyzer P700 IQ, outdoor for climate control, 115 V **
Item #8P-010Y		  P700 IQ-PI115 Orthophosphate analyzer P700 IQ with permeate pump for filtration, indoor, 115 V**
Item #8P-011Y		  P700 IQ-PO115 Orthophosphate analyzer P700 IQ with permeate pump for filtration, outdoor for climate control, 115 V**
Item #821 988Y		  Rail mount for P700 IQ
Item #821 989Y		  Wall mount for P700 IQ
Item #821 991Y		  Stand mount for P700 IQ
Item #821 987Y		  Filter membrane module with premounted membrane